

# Social Media Giveaway - Terms and Conditions

Project Name: 2025 Annual Business Forum RCoW Contact: Economic Development Team Email: economicdevelopment@wangaratta.vic.gov.au Phone: 03 5722 0888 Date: 30/01/2025

# Eligibility

Open to residents of the Rural City of Wangaratta and the North East Victoria region aged 18 years or older. The North East Victoria region includes the following areas: Alpine Shire, Benalla Rural City, Indigo Shire, Mansfield Shire, Mitchell Shire, Murrindindi Shire, Strathbogie Shire, Towong Shire, and Wodonga City.

Employees of the Rural City of Wangaratta are not eligible to participate.

## How to Enter

Follow INVEST Wangaratta on Instagram, Facebook, or the Rural City of Wangaratta on LinkedIn.

Comment on the designated giveaway post with your answer to the featured question for the round.

## **Promotion Period**

The giveaway runs across three rounds:

Round 1: 30 January 2025 – 4 February 2025 Round 2: 6 February 2025 – 11 February 2025 Round 3: 13 February 2025 – 18 February 2025

Entries submitted outside these dates will not be considered.

## Winner Selection and Notification

One winner per platform (Instagram, Facebook, and LinkedIn) per round will be selected via a random draw.

Winners will be notified via direct message on the platform they entered.

Winners' names or handles may be announced publicly on the respective platform.

#### **Prizes**

Each winner will receive two tickets to the 2025 Annual Business Forum on 20 February 2025 at the Wangaratta Performing Arts & Convention Centre.

Prizes are non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or other items.

## **Release of Liability**

By entering, participants agree to release and hold the Rural City of Wangaratta, Meta (Facebook and Instagram), and LinkedIn harmless from any liability, claims, or damages arising from participation or acceptance of the prize.

### **Data Privacy**

Participants' personal data will only be used for the purpose of administering this giveaway and contacting winners.

#### **Changes to Terms**

The Rural City of Wangaratta reserves the right to modify, suspend, or cancel the giveaway at any time without prior notice.

By participating in this giveaway, you agree to these terms and conditions.